Issues Task Force) did not or are not believed to have a material impact on the 
Company’s present or future financial statements. 

NOTE 3 - INTANGIBLE ASSETS 

In January 2018, the Company entered into an asset purchase agreement with this 
Chile-based mining company to acquire mining concessions in exchange for 
6,650,000,000 (six billion, six hundred fifty million) shares of common stock and the 
return of its 5,000,000 shares of the Chile-based mining company.  The basis of the 
mining concessions at the time of acquisition was $56,000,000.  During the year that 
ended December 31, 2020, the useful life of the mining rights was reevaluated by